

CITY OF HAYWARD

Hayward City Hall 777 B Street Hayward, CA 94541 www.Hayward-CA.gov

Cover Memo

File #: LB 23-045, Version: 1

DATE: December 12, 2023

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: City Manager

SUBJECT

Public Safety Committee: Adopt a Resolution Establishing the Council Public Safety Committee, Dissolving the Police Department Community Advisory Panel, and Consolidating the Council Airport Committee with the Council Infrastructure Committee

RECOMMENDATION

That Council adopts a resolution (Attachment II) establishing the Council Public Safety Committee, dissolving the Police Department Community Advisory Panel, and consolidating the Council Airport Committee with the Council Infrastructure Committee.

SUMMARY

On October 24, 2023, Council directed staff to return with a resolution to establish a Council Public Safety Committee and dissolve the Police Community Advisory Panel. Council also requested that staff review the structure of all the Council Committees and identify opportunities for consolidation. This report provides a summary of existing Council Committees, a recommended format and possible topics for a Council Public Safety Committee, and the recommendation to consolidate the Council Airport Committee with the Council Infrastructure Committee. Staff is seeking feedback from Council and recommends adopting the attached resolution.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment I Staff Report Attachment II Resolution

Attachment III Benchmarking Research Attachment IV List of Staff Reports